The following described real es-

tate in Adams County in the State
of Indiana, is described in said com-

plaint, to-wit: Commencing on the
north line of Monroe Street in the
City of Decatur in Adams County,
Indiana, forty (40) feet west of the
southeast corner of lnlot number
two hundred and seventy-four (274)
in the First Addition to the town

(now City) of Decatur in Adams
County. Indiana, thence running
west along the north line of said
Monroe Street twenty-one (21) feet,
thence north parallel with front
street ninety-nine (90) feet, thence
east parallel with Monroe Street